Senate Resolution 51

By: Senators Martin of the 9th and Butler of the 55th

A RESOLUTION

1 Honoring and commending Mark Pizzo; and for other purposes.

2 WHEREAS, Mark Pizzo of Snellville, Georgia, was recently named the 2016 Hero of the

3 Year by the National Association of Letter Carriers after serving for 11 years with the United

4 States Postal Service; and

WHEREAS, while delivering mail on November 30, 2015, Mark heroically rescued a young
girl named Kayden White from a dog attack in Rock Hill, South Carolina, and has since
appeared on *The Steve Harvey Show* and received a great deal of appreciation from the public
and the family of Kayden White; and

9 WHEREAS, this distinguished gentleman was able to bring the young girl to safety as a 10 result of his quick and courageous actions, and it is exceedingly fitting and proper that his 11 extraordinary bravery and strength in the face of danger be appropriately recognized.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
honor and commend Mark Pizzo for his courage and tenacity in saving the life of a young
girl and congratulate him upon being named the 2016 Hero of the Year by the National
Association of Letter Carriers.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to Mark Pizzo.